502185653 01/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pierre-Jean Ripoll	11/06/2012
Laurent Lagrost	11/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOPROTEIN TECHNOLOGIES SA
Street Address:	11-13 rue Beranger
City:	Boulogne-Billancourt
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92100

Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)		
Street Address:	101, rue de Tolbiac		
City:	Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75013		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13639969	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: adowney@morganlewis.com, patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Smyth

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045636-5209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Smyth

Total Attachments: 1

source=045636-5209_Assignment-01072013#page1.tif

REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0127

40.00 136399

502185653 REEL: 029579

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below nan entitled:	ned inventor(s), [hereinafter referred	to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention
Preparation of recombinant human pl	asma phospholipid transfer protein (PLTP) from the milk of transgenic animals
		currently herewith; or filed an application for pplication No); and
rue Bérauger 92100 BOULOGNE-BIL RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSER!	LANCOURT France, and INSTITUM) a corporation of FRANCE whose curing the entire right, title, and interest	FRANCE whose post office address is 11-13 IT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA post office address is 101, rue de Tolbiac est in and to this invention, the application for d upon this application;
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned transfer, and set over unto the assignee, in this invention and this application, and a which may be granted thereon, and all re	or(s), have sold, assigned, transferred to lawful successors and assigns, MY all divisions, and continuations thereous issues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorissue all Letters Patent for this invent	eration the receipt of which from assignee is d, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, /OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to of, and all Letters Patent of the United States orize and request the Commissioner of Patents ion to assignee, its successors and assigns, in
assignee, its successors and assigns, any t sign all lawful papers when called upon t the title to this invention in said assign applications, make all rightful oaths and	facts known to ME/US respecting this of do so, execute and deliver all papers nee, its successors and assigns, exect generally do everything possible to tion for this invention in the United	iout further consideration, communicate with invention and testify in any legal proceeding, that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the all divisional, continuation, and reissue aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to States, it being understood that any expense essors and assigns.
Attorney in this application, to inser) the filing date and	t here in parentheses (Application	empowered in the Declaration and Power of No, filed on
application number of said application wl	nen known.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/	WE have hereunto set our hand(s).	
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor RIPOLL Pierre-Jean	Assignor's Signature	Date 06/22/2012
Address:	1 600 -	Citizenship
I rue des Acacias 91540 MENNECY France		French
Full Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date Por 13, 2012 Citizenship
LAGROST Laurent Address:		Citizenchin
14 rue Regnard 21000 DIJON France	Automotion.	French
Full Name of Third Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address :		Citizenship

REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0128 **RECORDED: 01/07/2013**